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A tipping point for private care  
 



Attendees 

·165 participants 

·7 Governments 

·8 Donors 

·21 NGOs 

·111 Franchise managers 

·52 Franchise 

·35 Countries 
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poorest richest 

Other Person s Home 

Home 

Religious Hospital  
Private Hospital/Clinic  

Public Facility  

Place of Delivery 
By Wealth Quintile – South Asia 

7.4% 12.9% 22.1% 29.2% 27.6% 

10.4% 

10.6% 

9.7% 

7.0% 
3.5% 

78.1% 69.0% 56.3% 40.0% 

17.8% 

0.1% 
0.2% 

0.4% 

0.8% 

49.1% 

3.9% 7.3% 11.4% 
22.8% 

1.7% 

N = 72,333 women reporting births in DHS Surveys in South Asia since 2000.  

Each quintile data is population -weighted sum of country quintiles.  Countries included: Bangladesh, India, Nepal, Pakistan  

 



Source of Healthcare 
By Wealth Quintile – SouthEast Asia 
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Health workers by region 



Clients by region 

78% 



Number of services offered (by year) 

The number of services offered by franchises is growing 



Tipping Point  

Effect 

Time 



Rules of Epidemics 

Agent 
 
 

Carrier  
 
 

 
Environment  



The Law  
of the Few 

 
 

The Three Rules of Contagion 

A function of the people who transmit an infectious agent  in an appropriate environment  

  Stickiness 
 
 

 
Context 



The Law of the Few 

·80/20 principle: a tiny percentage of people do 
the majority of the work  
 

·A handful of exceptional people drive change 



Stickiness 

·Quality  
 

·Cool 
 

·Memorable: message makes an impact 
 

·Create Change: spark someone to act 



The Power of Context 

·Broken Window Theory  
 

·Magic number – 150 people and personal 
communication  



History, Context, and Opportunities  



History, Context, and Opportunities  
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Social Franchising and Health Systems in Africa: Friends or Foes? 

ÁDana Hovig 
Social Franchising 3.0  

ÁKarl Hoffman  
Social Franchising at a Crossroads: Where to Next? 

 


